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ORDER RECEN 1734

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S North Point Road, 215’ E
centerline of Willow Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7738 North Point Road) ‘ '

* CASE NO. 03-265-A
James A. Wright, Jr.

Petitioner *
* k% ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk Kk x ok ok

ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Motion for
Reconsideration filed by James A. Wright, Jr., owner of the property located at 7738 North Point
Road. The Petitioner is requesting that I reéonsider my previous decision issued February 19,
2003.

The request before me is a variance to allow a truck with a gross vehicle weight in excess
of 10,000 lbs. to be parked on residential property. Mr. Wright originally appeared at a hearing
on February 5, 2003. Thereafter, my Order dated February 19, 2003 denied the Petitioner’s
request for variance. A Motion for Reconsideration was filed by the Petitioner on March 13,
2003. A new public hearing was held on May 28, 2003.

Appearing at the hearing were Mr. James Wright, owner of the property, Robert Hoffman
and David Karceski, attorneys at law, representing Mr. Wright, as well as many residents of the
surrounding community, all of whom appeared in support of the Petitioner. No one appeared in

5 5 opposition to Mr. Wright’s request.
Lo | i After considering the additional testimony and evidence offered by Mr. Wright on this

. motion and the lack of opposition at this time to his request, I find that the Motion for

g

VLR, TV
N F SR e A RN
y

\¢)

.\Q . Reconsideration shall be granted and the variance request approved, subject to certain conditions
O~

f{f i ~and restrictions which shall be imposed at the end of this Order.

Date
By —



A variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would cause

practical difficulty to Petitioner and his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To

prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of
the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as well
as other property owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give sufficient relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
- observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideratién of the testimony and evidence presented, iit is clear that practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variance is not granted. It has been
established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the property which
is the subject of this request and thét the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general
welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

| THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, thiozi p%lay of May, 2003, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the vajriance request to permit the storage of a commercial vehicle on a
residential lot in excess of 1!0,000 Ibs., be and is hereby GRANTED.

‘\ 1T IS FURTHER €|)RDERED, that the granting of the relief herein is subject to the

|
following conditions and re:strictions:

1. The variance reiief granted herein shall continue for so long as Mr. James A. Wright,
Jr. owns the property. The variance relief shall not be transferable to any third party.
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2. Mr. Wright shall store his commercial vehicle within the garage located on the
property, in the event the commercial vehicle is kept on the property over night.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

Uil [ s

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMKraj
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X Suite 405, County Courts Eldg.
Baltimore County - 401 Bosley Aventgle e
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
_ 410-887-4386
- Fax: 410-887-3468

May 29, 2003

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
David Karceski, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ruling on Motion for Reconsideration
Case No. 03-265-A
Property: 7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Karceski:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in connection with the Motion for
Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned case. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any

party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of

- Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
oty 1ots0es

Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioﬁer
|

i

TMK :raj i

Enclosure ;

c: Mr. James A. Wright, Jr. Mr. Harry Wujek, Jr. ‘
7738 North Point Road : 9005 Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21219 Baltimore, MD 21219/

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 47

Towson, MD 21204

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
% Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papar
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S North Point Road, 215’ E
centerline of Willow Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District I
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7738 North Point Road)

* CASE NO. 03-265-A
James A. Wright, Jr.

Petitioner *

* % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk Kk ok ok

RULING ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter came before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a variance request filed by
James A. Wright, Jr., owner of the property located at 7738 North Point Road. After a hearing on
the matter, the Petitioner’s request for variance was denied by Order dated February 19, 2003

Mr. Wright appeared at the hearing before me pro se. After receiving my Order, Mr.
Wright filed an appeal of the matter to the Boara of Appeals for Baltimore County on March 13,
2003. Thereafter, the Petitioner engaged the services of Venable, Baetjer & Howard to represent
him in this matter. His attorneys deemed it more appropriate to file a Motion for
Reconsideration in the matter thereb)} preserving the Petitioner’s right of appeal until after a
ruling is issued regarding the recogsidcration request.

The Petitioner has additional information which he hopes to bring to the attention of this
Deputy Zoning Commissioner at another public hearing. The Motion for Reconsideration was
also served on Mr. Wujek, the only citizen who appeared at the hearing, and the Office of
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County. '

z On March 24, 2003, this office received an answer to the1l Petitioner’s Motion for

Reconsideration filed by the Office of People’s Counsel for Baltimore (;l‘ounty. People’s Counsel

argues in their answer that this office is divested of jurisdiction over the matter, given that an
tappeal has been filed by this property owner. The Office of People’s Counsel relies on a letter

'gssued by Zoning Commissioner Lawrence E. Schmidt dated February 27, 2003 in Case No. 03-
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179-SPH. I disagree with the position of People’s Counsel regarding the ruling of Zoning
Commissioner Schmidt and the manner in which that ruling applies to the case at hand.

It should be noted that the appeal filed in Case No. 03-179-SPH (Commissioner
Schmidt’s case) was filed by the Office of People’s Counsel and not the Petitioner in that case.
In the case at hand, Mr. Wright, who is the property owner and petitioner, is the same party who
noted an Appeal and filed the Motion for Reconsideration. Given that the party who filed both
the Appeal and the Motion for Reconsideration are one and the same, then it is appropriate to
entertain the Motion for Reconsideration thereby staying the Appeal until such time as a final
ruling is made on the reconsideration request.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 07_9% day of March, 2003, Qby this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Motion for Reconsideration filed by James A. Wright, Jr., owner of the
property located at 7738 North Point Road, shall be set for a public hearing at which time
additional testimony and evidence may be offered by the Petitioner and any protestant.

IT IS FURTHER ORDEREb, that any appeal filed in this matter shall be stayed until
such time as a final ruling may be made on this Motion for Reconsideration.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petitioner shall be required to post a new sign on
the property evidencing a new hearing date for this matter and shall notify Mr. Wujek and the

Office of People’s Counsel by letter of the date and time of the new public hearing.

MistHe 1o o

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

oy AR
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner

March 24, 2003

David Karceski, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

P. O. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21285-5517

Re: Ruling on Motions for Reconsideration
Case No. 03-265-A
Property: 7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Karceski:

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in connection with the Motions for

Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned case.

Very truly yours,

Akl oo co

Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj

Enclosure

¢: Mr. James A. Wright, jr. [ Mr. Harry Wujek, Jr.
7738 North Point Road ‘ 9005 Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21219 Baltimore, MD 21219

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 47

Towson, MD 21204

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE DEPUTY

N/S North Point Road; 215’ E c/line
. Willow Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
: 7" Election District
| 15™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
I (7738 North Point Road)

* CASE NO. 03-265-A
James A Wright, Jr., Legal Owner

Petitioner(s)

* & * * * & * * * * * *

MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
People's Counsel for B\altimore County answers the Motion for Reconsideration, as
follows:
1. Petitioner filed an appeal to the County Board of Appeals on March 14, 2003. See
attached letter from Arnold Jablon. This divests the Commissioner of jurisdiction.

2. The Zoning Commissioner recently so ruled, on February 27, 2003, in a similar

situation in Kosmakos and Maryland Towing & Recdverv Case No.: 03-179-SPH.

Letter is attached.
3. In any event, the petition does not satisfy BCZR 307.1.

WHEREFORE, People's Counsel moves the Motion be dismissed.

\
Bt ML pirsin

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

| CQQRM&SS Do e
W ) E S. DEMILIO
N t L E , VE D Deputy People’s Counsel
! Old Courthouse, Room 47
MAR 2 4 2003 | 400 Washington Avenue

-~ ZONING COMMISSIONER

(410) 887-2188



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
. W
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Q_b‘ day of March, 2003, a copy of the
foregoing Answer to Motion for Reconsideration was mailed postage pre-paid to David
Karceski, Esquire, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP, 210 Allegheny Avenue, P.O. Box 5517,
Towson, MD 21285-5517 and to Harry Wujek, Jr., 9005 Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore, MD

21219.

B Mo Lrpomsan

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Baltimore County, Maryland

OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN CAROLE S. DEMILIO
People’'s Counsel Deputy People's Counsel

March 24,2003

Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
401 Bosley Avenue, 4™ Floor
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re:  James A Wright, Jr., Petitioner
Case No.: 03-265-A
Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Please note that the title of the pleading filed on March 24, 2003 should read
“Answer to Motion for Reconsideration.” In this letter, we are requesting, therefore, that
the title be amended by interlineation to add the words “Answer to” in that title.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,
@I‘ %X%WW
Peter Max Zimmerman

PMZ/rmw

cc:  David Karceski, Esquire
Harry Wujek, Jr.

RECEIVED
MAR 2 4 2003

ONNG COMMSSONER
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE DEMARYZ ¢ 2003
N/S of North Point Road, 215’ E

Centerline of Willow Avenue * ZONING ra

(7738 North Point Road) ?@NWGS{Q%@L} u]ON[' R
‘ * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY o -

7" Councilmanic District

15™ Election District *
James A. Wright, Jr. * Case No. 03-265-A
Petitioner ‘

* 1% * * * * * * *

PETITIONER’S MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION

Petitioner J am%s A. Wright, Jr., by Patricia A. Malone and David H. Karceski
with Venable, Baetj er and Howard, LLP, his attorneys, in accordance with Rule 2(k) of
the Zoning Commissiéner’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, files this Motion for
Reconsideration, as fo;llows:

1. Mr. W}ight filed a Petition for Variance from Section 431.B.1 of the
Baltimore County Zor?ing Regulations requesting approval to park a commercial tractor
cab with a gross vehicrle weight in excess of 10,000 Ibs. on a residential lot.

2. At the ]Lublic hearing before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, Mr.
Wright explained that heisa self-employed tractor trailer driver, who hauls steel products

from Maryland to Pennsylvania on a daily basis. Mr. Wright requested approval to park

the cab portion only of his tractor trailer on the lot where he lives. See Motion Exhibit 1,

photograph of the truck cab. Mr. Wright’s request was supported by three of his

i

immediate neighbors. !

|

3. On Feb'ruary 19, 2003, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner issued his

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law wherein he denied the requested relief. In the
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opinion, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner cited as reason for hi;s denial the opposition to
the request by Harry Wujek, Jr., \;vho was concerned about Mr. Wright’s entire rig (cab
with trailer) being pérked on the lot for extended periods of time and the detrimental
effect that parking such commercial vehicles would have on the neighborhood.

4. By way of this motion, Mr. Wright asks that the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner reconsider his decision to deny the requested relief as he believes the
relief is justified and can be approved in a manner which would take into account Mr.
Wujek’s concemns. The presence of tractor trailers in the neighborhood and traveling
along North Point Road is neither a new nor an uncommon occurrence. In fact, as Mr.
Wright explained, tractor trailers rigs have been parked on the instant property since
1979. Further, a trucking company, Bauer Trucking Company, is located less than one-
quarter mile from Mr. Wright’s house at 2745 Bauers Farm Road. See Motion Exhibit 2,
photographs taken by Mr. Wright, March 18, 2003, of Bauer Trucking Company. Access
to and from the trucking company is by way of North Point Road.

5. Mr. Wright’s property, which fronts North Point Road, is one acre. As is
indicated from the at;ta:g:hed photographs, Mr. Wright’s property is attractive and well-
kept. See Motion Exhlplt 3, photographs taken by Mr. Wright on March 18, 2003, of his
own property and gaéa”ge. The property includes a garage located in the rear, well off of
North Point Road, willich is large enough to house the truck cab.

6. Mr. Wﬁght proposes that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner consider

1
revising his decision féj}d granting the relief with a restriction that, from dusk to dawn,

only the cab portion of the tractor trailer shall be permitted to be parked on the property
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and that, from dusk to dawn, the cab shall be parked inside of the garage. While, as a
general rule, Mr. Wright does not park the trailer portion of his truck on the property, he
occasionally does hz{ve to return home during the day with the entire rig for varying

periods of time and, ftherefore, requests that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner not impose

an absolute prohibitiion with regard to the presence of the entire rig on the property during
the daylight hours. Ii“urther, Mr. Wright suggests that this relief be limited to himself
during his ownershiI; of the property.

7. Mr. Wright filed a Notice of Appeal on March 13, 2003, but requests that
the appeal be held uﬁtil the Deputy Zoning Commissioner issues a decision on this

motion.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner James A. Wright, Jr. respectfully requests that the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner reconsider his decision of February 19, 2003, and grant the

Petition for Variance.
Respectfully submitted,
TN f Aok Sy

PATRIC%NE//

DAVID H. KARCESKI”

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.O.Box 5517

| Towson, Maryland 21285-5517

' (410) 494-6200

‘ Attorneys for Petitioner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on thi%zliﬂilay of March, 2003, a copy of the
foregoing MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION was mailed to Harry Wujek, Jr., 9005
Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21219; and to Peter Max Zimmerman,
Esquire, People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, Old Courthouse, Room 47, 400

Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

D/ ~ KARCESKI

TO1DOCS1/157006 v1
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE DEPUTY
N/S of North Point Road, 215’ E
Centerline of Willow Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER

(7738 North Point Road)
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7™ Councilmanic District

15" Election District *
James A. Wright, Jr. * Case No. 03-265-A
Petitioner
sk
* * * * * * * * *

AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES A. WRIGHT, JR.

I, James A. Wright, Jr., solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury and upon
personal knowledge that the contents of this Affidavit are true:

1. I am over eighteen years of age and have personal knowledge of the facts
stated in this Affidavit.

2. I have reviewed the Motion for Reconsideration drafted by Venable,
Baetjer and Howard, LLP, and the exhibits to that motion. I was the person who took the
photographs that have been attached to that motion as exhibits, and I attest that the
photographs accuratqu depict what is described in the motion as my tractor trailer cab,

my property, and the?Bauer Trucking Company on Bauers Farm: Road.

- / ////L/X

JAM@ﬁ A. WRIGHT, JRV

Date
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S North Point Road, 215’ E
centerline of Willow Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District ’
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7738 North Point Road)

‘ * CASE NO. 03-265-A
James A. Wright, Jr.

Petitioner
* %k * ok Kk ok %k * Kk %k * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owner of the subject property, James A. Wright, Jr. The owner of the property
is requesting variance relief to allow a truck with a gross vehicle weight in excess of 10,000 lbs.
to be parked on his residential lot.

Appearing at th¢ heiairing on behalf of the variance request were James Wright, owner of
the property and David Billingsley, the professional engineer who prepared the site plan of the
prqperty. Appearing in opposition to the request was Harry Wujek, Jr. There were no others in

» attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that Mr. Wright owns a 1-acre parcel of property
zoned D.R.5.5, locatedlon the north side of North Point Road in Edgemere. The property is
improved with an existiﬁg sin‘gie-family dwelling wherein Mr. Wright lives. To the rear of the
property exists a large garagt.:.;,‘:i Furthermore, the Petitioner has a large driveway and parking
area prov1:ding dual access to;.North"Point Road. The details of the improvements on the

[
U

property are shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the site plan submitted into evidence.

i
L . . .
Mr. Wright testified that he is a self-employed tractor trailer driver. He is contracted by

Worthington Steel, located in Middle River, to haul steel products from Maryland to

Pennsylvania. These are daily trips which do not require Mr. Wright to be away for extended

{
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periods of time. For the most part, he leaves his property with his tractor at approximately 7:30

a.m. and returns home by 3:30 p.m. or 4:00 p.m. in the afternoon. His request is to allow the
parking of the tractor portion of his tractor trailer rig. He testified that he does not bring the
trailer portion of his truck to this property, but rather parks it at a trucking facility a short

distance from his property. He also indicated that he has parked this.tractor on his property for

the past three years. Prior to that, the previous owners parked tractor trailer rigs on the property

since 1979. Mr. Wright is requesting formal permission to continue to park his tractor cab on
the property, at this time.

Appearing in opposition‘ to the Petitioner’s request was Mr. Harry Wujek, Jr. Mr. Wujek
is opposed to the parking of a commercial tractor cab on the property, given its residential
zoning. He testiﬁed that in his opinion the parking of commercial vehicles in residential -
neighborhoods is not appropriate and can contribute to the decline of this neighberhood. He also

testified that pulling out onto North Point Road from the Petitioner’s property with such a large

vehicle is a dangerous proposition, given the speed and amount of traffic on North Point Road.

He, therefore, is opposed to the granting of this variance relief.
Additionally, Mr. Wujek testified that this property owner does in fact bring the entire rig

home to the property on occaSi;ons and in fact the tractor and trailer were parked on the property
on the day of this variance hea%ring.

on the property into evidence.

 Mr. Wujek provided a photograph of the tractor trailer rig
f t

]

|

;g After considering the .ftestimony' and evidence offered at the hearing, I find that the
K. I ‘
2 Petitioner’s variance request.should not be granted to allow for the permanent storage and
N | .
/:& parking of this commercial veHicle on this property. While Mr. Wright does have the support of
N |
N

three of his neighbors as is evidenced by the letter he submitted into evidence, the storage and
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l parking of these large diesel tractor cabs can have an adverse impact on the surrounding
; community above and beyond the neighbors who reside immediately adjacent to this property.

Therefore, I believe it is not appropriéte to approve of the variance request in this case.
THEREFORE, IT IS dRDEREjD, this /_/Kyéay of February, 2003, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioner’s request for variance from Section 431B.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations,‘ to allmf»v a commercial tractor cab with a gross vehicle weight in

excess of 10,000 Ibs. be and is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORbERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of thié Order.

! , .
Ll fof vea
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK:raj
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: Suite 405, County Cou .
Baltimore County "401 Bosley Avengle tts Bldg
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

February 19, 2003

Mr. James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 03-265-A
Property: 7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Wright:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
| party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
‘ Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

E Aoty (b o

i Timothy M. Kotroco
: Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

c: David Billingsley
Central Drafting & Design, Inc.
601 Charwood Court
Edgewood, MD 21040

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Cy
\ K) Prinied wath Soybean Ink
= on Recycled Papear
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 7733 NORTH /°O/N 7 _RQAO
which is presently zoned 0. R85’

This Petition shall be filed wnth the Department of. Permits and Development Management. The undersuined, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vanance from Sectlon(s)

431 8.1, To ALLOW THE GROSS YEHICLE va/e/-/r FOR A COMMERCIAL .
VEHICLE FPARKED ON A RES/IOENTIAL LOT 70 EXCEED
/0,000 POUNDS .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
CJAMES A. WRIGHT, 'J&,

Name - Type or Print ‘ ' ‘ ' - - Name - 1’7 / 41"\2;& 47

Signature Sagnatur sV
oy ! v / otwn et

Address Telephone No. Name “Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature y
Attorney For Petitioner: | 1738 N CRTH P 0/ NT RD. (410)4T7- 635]

Address Telephone No.

_ - - BALTIMORE MO. Zi2l3

Narne - Type or Print 7 g City State Zip Code

il Representative to be Contacted:
Signature N DAVIQ BJLLINGSLEY .

CENTRAL DRAFTING ANQ OES5IGN, INC.

Company o Name
Ll 60/ CHARWOOD CT. (410)679-8713
Address - Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
Lo EDGEWOOO MO . Z2/94-Q
City ~ e u/ / 2 State : Zip Code City State Zip Code
L ~ S22 e (((‘7 . L ‘ . -
A Pubilic Hearmg havmg beewforr"ihll.l demanded and/or found to be required it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

= that 4the,sub]ect matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

this day-of =~ ., =
| he property be reposted.

regulations of‘Ba't.mora L,mmty an

: z =
;&
Z, Ay : — .
74, i, Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
4
CASE NO. Reviewed By 3/ Date 2/ 3/ D2

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date i4 I//a/ 62
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affir rms under the' penaltles of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearmg is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently tgsgde at 1138 NIATH POINT ROAD

Address

BALT/MOK& M. 21212

State = . ’ Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foIIowmg are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Admlmstratlve
Variance at the above address (indicate hardshlp or practical difficulty):

PETITIONER. |5 THE OWNER / OFERATOR. OF A TRACTOR. .
TRAILER AND WISHES TO FPARK THE TRACTOR ONLY ON HIS
PROFERTY FOR SECURITY ANO CONYEN!ENCE.

That the Affi iant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fi led, ‘Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

SRS

Slgnature /Y A Signature

JAMES A. WK/@HT JA.

N Name Type or Print Name - Type or Print
. 1

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ! day of MY . WL , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared , ‘

dJames A. WALGHT J2_

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such AfF ant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01
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ZONING DESCRIPTION
7738 NORTH POINT ROAD

Beginning for the same at a_point on the north side of North Point Road (60 feet wide)

said point being distant 215 feet east of the centerline of Willow Avenue (30 feet wide),
thence being all of the 1.00 acre lot shown on the plat entitled “ Bauers’ Acre “ recorded
among the plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 44, Folio 129. Containing 1.00

acre of land more or less.

Being known as 7738 North Point Road and being located in the Fifteenth Election

District, Seventh Councilmanic District of Baltimore County, Maryland.

B Aes
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" BALTIMORE. COUNTY, MARY
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FlNANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

A.r
'ﬂ

"’.DATE ,;/IL' IO

< .. RECEIVED
- FROM: o

AMOUNT $.

D

.l,..

ACCOUNT Q—C)C\l OC)(_, C |/’“ C)

o

i

REG

200 O C)‘

[M)f'

- OR K

W ZigwT NI

o7

APPENC

- z(f ':

¢ ASC

A

" PINK - AGENCY " -

YELLOW - CUSTOMER

FAID RETELPT

BUSTNESS  ACTUAL 7 TIME
WIVXOS  W16/72003. 14‘03.08 o
W0 MAIL  JEWRJEE

SHEEIFT 250640 - /1472003 - - _
b 528 ZNING UERIFIDNI(}N S

0. (23102
Recet. Tot ‘_$300.00
J00.00 X 00 Oﬂ
Baltimore County, Harylm:l ot

3

CASHIER'S VALIDATION :
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DEPARTMENT OFQRMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVEBTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEABIN§§

'~ The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subject of
~ an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which requiré a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign.on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE lSSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newsg' aper Advertising:

Item NUmber or Case Number: 03~ 2685 - /4
Petitioner: JAMES A . L /Q/G,A/T JR,

Address or Location: 7 738  /YORTH /OO/N/ /60/4/0

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: JAmES 7. WIRIGHT , /R

Address: 7738 NORTH FPOINE RORY

BALIO ;- mo- 2127

Telephone Number: (4/0} 477- L35(

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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- ZONING REVIEW —~

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| 2 ¢g -A Address 7738 Noat Polut [Coad
Contact Person: BV\«WL o /2 Y c()(,{} 7Ll‘f Phone Number: 410-887-3391
: Phanne: Please Ponl vour plame

Filing Date: P f3 [o 9 Posting Date: _/2/ic/os Closing Date: /2[2/ 02

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the pelitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [l should remain there through the closing
date.

\

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, lhe process is not complete on lhe closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the recquested relief; or (c)
order that the malter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive writlen notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days.of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

<. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: ' In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due lo a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the:hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posled, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this oflice. ‘ '

Dtz Aloe 5 Ootted L.

USE THE ADE\?HNISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-| . A Address 1738 Nowth  Point  Blud,

Petitioner's Name Jbames || (/(_/w‘j Sy Telephone 440 - 4727-635/
I 7

Posting Date: 14 e /oti Closing Date: /i./g//o p N

Wording for Sign: _To Permit J«'l\e 7{70{5 vehicle We,.‘7k4- \Co--r & (dmanerciaf

vebicle parked s o pesideaticl [of Yo exceed /2 to0o peunds,
T ’ .

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

AL TIMORE COUMT COEPRARTNT OF 2C28TQ A0 DEYE| OPRPOIIENT LIANAGERIENT



“Towson,MD 21204 — —— - -~ — .

CERTIFICAMOFPOSTING @
| RE: CaseNoz O3~ 265~ A,

Petitiones/Developer: _J/4/71& 5 |
W CHT TR

Date of Hearing/Closing: _~/ 2/ 3//02

Baltimore County Department of
Office Building, Room 111 ¢

111" West Chesapeake Avenue
Attestion: M, Gweadolya Stephens
“This letser i to certify under the penatics of perjory that the necessary siga(s) required by kiw

were posted conspicuously on the propeity located st __ 7 2 38 AORTH it
. s :EL : .o

>

‘l'buign(c)w&epoudon — ’2%7/02-
. (Month, Day, Year)

. .. ‘ ’
I - ST T T T (Signature ”GfSigliPoMaEdD&c)
5SG ROBERY BLACK
(Printed Name)
| 1308 Leslie BMd . -
] S (Addrems)
L ‘ B ' Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940 -







i .0

RE: CaseNo.: O3 ~2. 65 -A

[aal
~
f=4
_7__
4
o
P

Petitioner/Developer: JAmeS A

TN DNIEYIR ONand ¥

WILiGAT JR-.

Date of Hearing/Closing: 2/5/03

AVUVVIUTL IVAL L 1LV

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at.__ /7 /38 NOA A ot RD

The sign(s) were posted on 4 /2-0 63
( MontH, Day, Year)

- Sincerely,

=" /fio/o3
- (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
L SSG ROBERT BLACK
| (Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd ‘
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)
996 :
oert.doo :




NOTICE OF ZONING

o | >
e 2o o CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

" of Baftimore County, by

authority of the Zoning Act

and Regulations of Balti-

more County will hold.a

public ‘héaring .in Towson

Maryland on the "property

identified herein as follows: | /QL( ) 2003
Case: #03-265-A '
'7738 North Point Road T ~ . X .

T o o e Road HIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

215 feet east ‘centerling

Willow Avenue . i : . . .

15th Election District in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.
7th Councilmanic District . !
Legal -Owner(s): -James A. ; { . .

Leal ner(s): James once in each of _ successive weeks, the first publication appearing
Administrative Varlance: to | ;)\ '

permit the gross vehicle - e
weight -for-'a commercial on 1= 20C —5
vehicle parked on a resi- : ’

dential ot to exceed 10,000

. pounds.

Hearing: Wednesday, Feb- M The Jeffersonian
ruary 5, 2003 at 2:00 p.m.
in Room 106, Baltimore [d Arbutus Times
County Office Building, 111
W. Chesapeake Avenue [ Catonsville Times

LAWRENCE £. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner for [ Towson Times

Baltimore County . . . .
NOTES: (1) Hearings are . OngS Mills Times
"Handicapped Accessible, for
special  accommodations | [ NE BOOSter/Reporter
Please Contact the Zoning
* Commissioner's Office at [d North County News

(410) 887-4386.

"(2) -For information con-

cerning the File and/or

Hearing, Contact the Zoning

Review Office at (410) 887-3391. < .
JT 1/723 Jan. 21 583716 N

_— . . I

\ et

LEGAL ADVERTISING






é Director's Office
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

January 2, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road 215 feet east centerline Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: James A. Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for @ commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds

Hearings:  Wednesday, February 5, 2003 at 2:.00 p.m. in Room 106, Baltimore
~ County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

,.,///

A . % 3

A R

e J"/ﬂfk’?"' '
S

Arnold Jablon

Director

AJ:th

C: James A. Wright, Jr., 7738 North Point Road, Baltimore 21219
David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, 601 Charwood Ct., Edgewood 21040

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

“\ Prnted with Soybean Ink

hard

i on Recycled Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, January 21, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: -
James A. Wright, Jr. 410-477-6351
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road 215 feet east centerhne Willow Avenue
15™ Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: James A. Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds

Hearings:  Wednesday, February 5, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, Baltimore
County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

s EH—

Lawrence B. Schmidt I
|
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT |
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 41I0 887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
I



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY

Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road, 215 feet east centerline of Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: James Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds.

Hearings: Monday, May 12, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT .
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODAT|ONS PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 4|10 -887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING|REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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‘ Director's Office
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

«\"‘
S 2
sﬂ @Eﬁ

A * ok ok ok

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and

_ Towson, Maryland 21204
iﬁgym@ Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708
April 9, 2003

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

. CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A
7738 North Point Road :
N/side North Point Road, 215 feet east centerline of Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: James Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to.exceed 10,000 pounds.

Hearings: Monday, May 12 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon—
Director

AJd:rih

C: Robert A. Hoffman, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson
21204 j
James Wright, Jr., 7738 North Point Road, Baltimore 21219
Board of Appeals i
Peter M. Zimmerman, Pecple's Counsel

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN ROSTED BY AN
APPROVED POS’ FER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, APRIL 26, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT |410 887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

% Printed wilh Soybean Ink
lev, on Recycled Paper
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road .

N/side North Point Road, 215 feet east centerline of Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: James Wright, Jr.

' Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds.

Hearings: Wednesday, May 28, 2003 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

7
e

;
f,
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Py A
%ﬁ;’a’&&:«i <
Wienos Ao 5

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT, - :
ZONING COMMISSIONEIT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODA'WIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT|¢ 410 887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




o -

Director's Office

Baltimore ,County County Office Building

Department of Permits and
Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

)
i

April 9, 2003
CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road, 215 feet east centerline of Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: James Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds.

Hearings:  Wednesday, May 28, 2003 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

oy
e 1]
[ 4

e
T -

.. o tes 3 g - .
X - ,_,.-.‘;-1_-;,-.,, ,,»._ur“’. Y
h

Arnold Jablo"ﬁ“"
Director

Ad:rlh

C: Robert A. Hoffman, Veﬂnable Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson
21204 |
James Wright, Jr., 7738 North Point Road, Baltimore 21219
Board of Appeals 1: !
Peter M. Zimmerman, E’eople S Counsel

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, MAY 13, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE. AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Soybean [nk
on Recycled Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 .
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 30, 2002

James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright:
RE: Case Number: 03-265-A, 7738 North Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 3, 2002

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with

- regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
; be placed in the permanent case file.

‘ If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
| the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

Ww. MW9‘

W. Carl R10hards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc., 601 Charwood Ct., Edgewood 21040

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%) Printed wnlh Soybean ink

=
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Development Processing

Baltimore County ~ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 31, 2003

James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright:

RE: 03-265 Case Number 7738 North Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on 12/3/02.

The Zoning Advisory Cormmittee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were subrnitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of ptans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. '

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
truly
., Cf JoR

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rjc
Enclosures

David Billingsley Central Drafting and Design, Inc. 601 Charwood Ct.
Edgewood, MD 21040
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

“  Prnied wih Soybean ink
‘,j - on Recycled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore County . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

oY

Printed walh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papet i

May 23, 2003

James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright:
RE: Case Number: 03-265-A, 7738 North Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on December 3, 2003.

The Zoning Advisory.Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed i:mprovements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. -

Very truly yours,

. Gl 0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR:kIm
Enclosures
c: People’s Counsel

David Billingsley, Ce tral Drafting and Design, Inc., 601 Charwood Ct.,
Edgewood 21040 ‘

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



Baltimore County, Maryland

OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN CAROLE S. DEMILIO
People's Counsel . Deputy People’'s Counsel

December 26, 2002

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
401 Bosley Avenue, 4™ Floor
Towson, MD 21204

IR}
5

Re:  James A. Wright, Jr.
Case # 03-.265-A

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Please be advised that after review of the Administrative Variance request forwarded to
my office, it is this office's belief that the issue presented in this case cannot be heard as an ,
Administrative Variance. This case must proceed under the Variance process under BCZR 307.
Enclosed please find a copy of this Administrative Variance request for your review.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,

/ ‘\' \LJ\&A_/. n] &Y %/\/M«_V‘M\/

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

‘L, s De" ¢ /K,
Carole S. Demilio '
Deputy People's Counsel for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 2003

Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: & \N(? Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 30, 2002
Item Nos. 233 258, 259, 260. 261, 262.
263, 2@66‘ 267,268. 270, 271.
272,273,274,275,276, 277,278, 279.

280, 281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 2806. 287,
288, 289, and 290

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning

items, and we have no comments.
RWB:CEN:jrb

ce: File

AACG 230200280 COMMENTITEMS- 400071272003



G O Parris N. Glendening

i A Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
meel) State Highway Administration John D. Porcari

Secretary

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /2 -3&-07

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [temNo. 24 % D
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not atfected by anv State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly vours,

/s d L

/— Kenneth A McDonald Jr.. Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free '

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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2\ . Office of the Fire Marshal

<\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department. Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and December 19, 2002
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution Meeting of 12/23/02
Property Owner:
Location:
Item No.:
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this ﬁme, in reference to the following

items: % @/

242-249, 251-269

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
i PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

_) Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



9 simore County Government g
Fire Department -

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 !
Towson, MD 21286-5500 ’ (:110) 887-300

Department of Permits and : December 31, 2002
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution Meeting of December 23, 2002
Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour «r ue;t, the referenced propérty has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are iapplicable and
ted or incorporated into the final plans for

]
Q
@]

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in refereﬁnce to the following

items:
257-290
~N ‘
.
|
|
REVIEZWEZR: LIZUTZNENT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marsnal's |Office
PHONZ 227-423%1, M3-1102F
cc: Tile

Drinted on Recvwcied Pr0er
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Maryland Department of Planning

Paris N. Glendening Roy \U7 Kienitg:

Gouernor Secretary
Kathieen Kennedy Townsend My Alrams
Ls. Governor Depaty Secretary

December 2%, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 11, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisorv Committee Agenda. 12/30/02 re: case numbers 03-257-A, 03-258-
SPHA. 03-259-SPHA. 03-260-A! 03-261-A. 03-262-A. 03-263-A, 03-264-SPH(03-265-A., 03-
266-XA, 03-267-A, 03-268-A. 03-270-A. 03-271-A. 03-272-A., 03-273-A, 03-273-\&’0'3-275-$'
03-276-A, 03-277-XA, 03-278-SPH. 03-279-A. 03-280-A, 03-281-SPHA, 03-282-A. 03-283-
SPHA. 03-284-A, 03-285-A. 03-286-A, 03-287-A, 03-288-A. 03-289-A. 03-290-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department ot Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/26/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.
/

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at +10.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerelv,

Lt o
N N T 1.
/JZL/‘J./’~-—71.__2//,I,_W N
James R. Gauo
Manager
Metropolitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance, Unit

|

|

|
|
i
|
)
l

'

ce: Mike Nortrup

,vl

[

| .

!
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RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
VARIANCE
7738 North Point Road; N/side North Point * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Road 215feet east c-line Willow Avenue
15™ Election District * FOR
7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): James A. Wright, Jr. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* 03-265-A
* * * * * * * * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. “ @ ~
PETER MAX%?MMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

(anedeS Doy iy
CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| h
1 HEREBY CERTIFYEtihat on this &(} day of December, 2002, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was ma1l‘eld to, David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc, 601

‘ '
1

Charwood Court, Edgewood, MD 21040, Representative for Petitioner(s).

f

“@%[Z/mﬂﬂ Qmwwmm@
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
: 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

February 27, 2003

Edward J. Gillis, Esquire

C. Robert Loskot, Esquire

Baltimore County Office of Law
400 Washington Avenue, Room 219
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
No Particular Location

George Kosmakos and Maryland Towmg & Recovery — Petitioners
Case No. 03-179-SPH

Dear Messr_s. Gillis & Loskot:

In response to the Motion for Reconsideration filed by you in the above-captioned matter
on February 6, 2003, the following comments are offered.

You are no doubt aware by now that the Office of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
filed an appeal of my decision on January 15, 2003. The filing of their appeal vests jurisdiction
over this matter with the County’s Board of Appeals. Therefore, I am unable to entertain the

" Motion and the Board will ultimately conduct a de novo hearing on this matter in the near future.

~ Should you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

-

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner ‘

LES:bjs o for Baltimore County

cc:  Deborah C. Dopkm Esquire :
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000, Towson, Md 21204
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Du'ectorlDPDM People y((ounsel Case File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

P T T . YA SR gy



Director's Office

County Office Building

Baltimore County 111 West Chesapeake A
. est Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson Marylagd 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

December 31, 2002

Mr. James A. Wright
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 03-265-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on December 30, 2003 by Peter M.,
Zimmerman, People's Counsel for Baltimore County, for a public hearing concerning the
above proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,
time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

. Cul 4l O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:rlh

C: David Billingsley Cer{tral Drafting & Design, 601 Charwood Ct., Edgewood 21040
Peter M. Zimmerman, People's Counsel
!

i

(Y, Printed with Soybean Ink
%é' on Recycled Paper
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E‘ U : Director's Ofﬁce
County Office Building

Baltimore County 111 West Ch ke A
. €S €Sapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management . 410-887-3353
‘ Fax: 410-887-5708

AN
N,

March 14, 2003

Mr. James A. Wright, Jr. s e
7738 North Point Road i
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright: / o MAR | 7 2003
RE: Case No. 03-265-A, 7738 North Point Road Ut "

Please be advised that your appeal of the above-referenced case was filed in this
office on March 14, 2003. All materials relative to the case have been forwarded to the
Baltimore County Board of Appeals (Board).

If you are the person or party taking the appeal, you should notify other similarly
interested parties or persons known to you of the appeal. If you are an attorney of
record, it is your responsibility to notify your client.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitafe to call the
Board at 410-887-3180.

Sincerely,

Arniold Jablon
Director

Ad:rih

c: Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM :
eople's Counsel -
David Billingsley, Central Drafting and Design, 601 Charwood Court, Edgewood
21040

Printed with Soybean Ink
an Recycled Paper



APPEAL

Petition Variance
7738 North Point Road -
N/side North Point Road 215 east centerline Willow Avenue
James A. Wright, Jr.- Legal Owner
Case No.: 03-265-A

Petition for Variance (Debember 3, 2002)

Zoning Description of Property

Notice of Zoning Hearing“ (January 2, 2003)

Certification lof Publicatioh (The Jeffersonian Issue January 21, 2003)
Certificate of Posting ( posted by SSG Robert Black) on January 20, 2003

Entry of Appearance by People’'s Counsel (December 27, 2002)

‘Petitioner(s) Sign-In Sheet

One Sheet

Protestant(s) Sign-in Sheet
None

Citizen(s) Sign-In Sheet
One Sheet

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

Petitioners' Exhibits:
1. Plat to accompany Petition for Variance

Protestants' Exhibits:
None

Miscellaneous (Not Marked as Exhibits):
1. Letter from Peter M. Zimmerman
2. 4 Pictures
Deputy Zoning Commissioner's/Order (February 19, 2003 - DENIED)

Notice of Appeal receivedfon March 14, 2003 from James A. Wright, Jr.

People's Counsel of Baltimore County, MS #2010
- Timothy Kotroce,-Deputy Zening-Cemmissioner

Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM

James A. Wright, Jr.

date sent 3/17/03 rlh



James A Wright Jr.
7738 North Point Road

Baltimore Maryland 21219
410 477-6351

Armold Jablon

County Office Building

1st Floor 111 West Chesapeake Ave.
Towson Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon

I James Wright, live at 7738 North Point Road. Property owner of
the referenced case # 03-265-A, notes an appeal to the County
Board of Appeals. I am enclosing a copy of the order in case # 03-

265-A

Thank You
James A. Wright Jr.

2y

arch 13, 2003

RECEIVED
MAR 14 2003
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‘wtitleinsurance company or its agent in connection with contemplated transfer,
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NOTES - - - — —
1. OWNER: JAMESA.-WRIGHT. ———- ——
7738 NORTHPOINT ROAD - T
_ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21219 ___
(410) 477-6351 !
DEED REF.- 1..14761 F. 240 :
PROP. NO. 1800011413 w
2. ZONING............D.R5.5
3. AREA..............T.06 ACRE -

m‘f B YT U ey ———

. LOCATION_PLAN
- SSTALE 11000’

4. SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN THE CBCA

5. _SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC - WATER & SEWER___

6. VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 431 B.1. TO ALLOW
THE GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT FOR A"COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
PARKED ON A RESIDENTIAL LOT TO EXCEED 10,000 POUNDS.

PHOTO
LOCATIONS

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOR ZONING VARIANCE |

( mL R - R NOBTE POINT B0 AT
ST. JOHNS .%.m_._,mz EVANG “ Tex. 12 m__ﬂ.wm\o.,mﬂu,m 7738 NORTH POINT ROAD
* CENTRAL DRAFTING & DESIGN, INC " LUTHERN CHURCH _ |ow A% R.S1s ELECTION DISTRICT 15,C-7
601 CHARWOOD COURT " | 1 ¢ ¢ ¢.of I6PO009COF w0003 L | % _ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
410 6798715 e JHIETZ Swiie. | SCALE: '=50'  NOVEMBER 16, 2002




o )
James A. Wright | o @% (Z)C #—OL

7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219 : e e

January 14, 2003

~

’ [ R N R R T
Ji Cr Lk, '.:‘.:M ",f

To whom it may concern:

The purpose of this letter is to inform the People's Counsel of
Baltimore County‘about the Administrative Variance at 7738 North
Point-Road Baltimore, Maryland 21219, Owner James A. Wright. |
James Wright have received the signature's of my surrounding
neighbor's. This informs the People's Counsel of Baltimore County
that the surrounding neighbor's are informed and approve of the

. Administrative Variance and this does not effect or interfere with
them or their homes.

Very truly yours,

\ 0/7 — 4 ames A. Wrigh
8/ ”orfz? @mf OZJ ’ "
X\O..DQ\

ﬁoﬂ?e/& ore MJ g/&/ﬁ ded &)

‘7’73
% {J_ uﬂ&_%«%

2004 VVTD ;u}/?
Mo(CHr\

”%JL% Mo 22t
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ZONING COMMISSIONER

MOTION EXHIBIT 1



MOTION EXHIBIT 2
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S North Point Road, 215’ E |
centerline of Willow Avenue g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7738 North Point Road)

* CASE NO. 03-265-A
James A. Wright, Jr.

Petitioner ¥
sk e sk sk sk sk ke sk sk sk ok sk R

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owner of the subject property, James A. Wright, Jr. The owner of the property
is requesting variance relief to allow a truck with a gross vehicle weight in excess of 10,000 Ibs.
to be parked on his residential lot.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were James Wright, owner of
the property and David Billingsley, the professional engineer who prepared the site plan of the
property. Appearing in opposition to the request was Harry Wujek, J r There were no others in
attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that Mr. Wright owns a l-acre parcel of property
zoned D.R.5.5, located on the north side of North Point Road in Edgemere. The propetty is
improved with an existing single-family dwelling wherein Mr, Wright lives. To the tear of the
propetty exists a large garage. Furthermore, the Petitioner has a large driveway and patking
area providing dual access to North Point Road.  The details of the improvements on the
nroperty are shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the site plan submitted into evidence.

Mr. Wright testified that he is a self-employed tractot trailer driver. He is contracted by
Worthington Steel, located in Middle River, to haul steel products from Maryland to

. Pennsylvania. These are daily trips which do not require Mr. Wright to be away for extended




periods of time. For the most part, he leaves his property with his tractor at approximately 7:30
a.m. and returns home by 3:30 p.m. or 4:00 p.m. in the afternoon. His request is to allow the
parking of the tractor portion of his tractor trailer rig. He testified that he does not bring the
tyailer portion of his truck to this property, but rather parks it at a trucking facility a ‘short
distance from his propérty. He also indicated that he has parked this tractor on his property for
the past three years. Prior to that, the previous owners parked tractor trailer rigs on the property
since 1979. Mr. Wright is requesting formal permission to continue 1o park his tractor cab on
the property, at this time.

Appearing in opposition to the Petitioner’s request was Mr. Harry Wujek, Jr. Mr. Wyjek
is opposed to the parking of a commercial tractor cab on the property, given its residential
zoning, He testified that in his opinion the parking of commercial vehicles in residential -
neighborhoods is not appropriate and can contribute to the decline of this neighborhood. He also
testified that pulling out onto North Point Road from the Petitioner’s property with such a large
vehicle is a dangerous proposition, given the speed and amount of traffic on North Point Road.
He, therefore, is opposed to the granting of this variance relief.

Additionally, Mr. Wujek testified that this property ownet does in fact bring the entire tig
home to the property on occasions and in fact the tractor and trailer were parked on the property
on the day of this variance hearing, Mr. Wujek provided a photograph of the tractor trailer rig
on the property into evidence.

After considering the testimony and evidence offered at the hearing, I find that the
Petitionet’s variance request should not be granted to allow for the permanent storage and
parking of this commercial vehicle on this property. While Mr, Wright does have the support of

three of his neighbors as is evidenced by the letter he submitted into evidence, the storage and



parking of these large diesel tractor cabs can have an advér_se impact on the surrounding
communily above and beyond the neighbors who reside immediately adjacent to this property.
Therefore, 1 believe it is not appropriate to approve of the variance request in this case.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this _@’_’/H;ay of February, 2003, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitionet’s request for variance from Section 431B.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, to allow a commercial tractor cab with a gross vehicle weight in-
excess of 10,000 Ibs. be and is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirly

(30) days of the date of this Order.

/4)4:96&

TIMOTHY . KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE k BEFORE THI:
N/S North Point Road. 215° 13
centerline of Willow Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONIR
[ 5th Election District J
7th Councilmanic District * OFF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7738 North Point Road)
¥ CASE NO., 03-265-A
James A. Wright, Jr.
Petitioner ¥

ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes belore this Deputy Zoning Commissioncr as a Motion for
Reconsideration [iled by James A. Wright, Jr., owner of the property located at 7738 North Point
Road. The Pctitioner is requesting that [ reconsider my previous decision issued February 19,
2003,

The request before me is a variance to allow a truck with a gross vehicle weight in excess
of 10.000 Ibs. to be parked on residential property. Mr. Wright originally appeared at a hearing
on February 5, 2003, Thereafter, my Order dated February 19, 2003 denied the Petitioner's
request for vanance. A Motion for Reconsideration was filed by the Petitioner on March 13
2003, A new public hearing was held on May 28, 2003,

Appearing al the hearing were Mr, James Wright, onwner ol the property, Robert TotTman
and David Karceski. altomeys al law, representing Mr, Wright, as well as many residents ol the
surrounding community, all of whom appeared in support of the Petitioner. No one appeated in
opposition to Mr. Wright's request.

Aller constdering the additional testimony and cvidence offered by Mr. Wright on this
motion and the lack of opposition at this time to his request, T find that the Motion for

% Reconsideration shall be granted and the variance request approved. subject to certain conditions

O
Y “and restrictions which shall be tmposed at the end of this Order,



/%Q?/&B

A variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning regulations would cause

nractical difficulty to Petitioner and his property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To

prove practical difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would unreasonably prevent the use of
the property for a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a grant of the variance would do a substantial justice to the applicant as well
as other property ownets in the district or whether a lesser telaxation than that
applied for would give sufficient relief} and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the spirit of the ordinance will be
observed and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. Of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that practical
difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if the variancé is not granted, It has been
established that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the propetty which
is the subject of this request and that the requirements from which the Pctitioner seeks relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.
In addition, the relief requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or general
welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this;:gff /Eiay of May, 2003, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the variance request to permit the storage of a commercial vehicle on a
residential lot in excess of 10,000 lbs., be and is hereby GRANTED.

T IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the granting of the reliel hercin is subject to the

following conditions and restrictions:

1. The variance relief granted herein shall continue for so long as Mr. James A. Wright,
Jr. owns the property. The variance relief shall not be transferable to any third party.



2. Mr. Wright shall store his commercial vehicle within the garage located on the
property, in the evenl the commercial vehicle is kept on the property over night.

[T IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

Lf’%{"{ V‘/"} /4 /f ¢ O

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONIER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK 1)
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| Suite 405, County Courts Blde.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avemfe N

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

T May 29, 2003

Robert A. Hoffinan, Esquire
David Karceski, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Ruling on Motion for Reconsideration

Case No. 03-265-A
Property: 7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Karceski;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in connection with the Motion for
Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned case. The Petition for Variance has been granted in

accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
parly may {ile an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order 1o the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
\//L(/{y/,ﬁ? %l/f.-:? A

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :ra;

Enclosure

c: Mr, James A, Wright, Jr. Mr. Harry Wujek, Jr.
7738 North Point Road 9005 Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21219 Baltimore, MD 21219

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 47

Towson, MD 21204

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soyvbean Ink
on Recysled Paper
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE & BEFORE THE
N/S North Point Road, 215’ E
centerline of Willow Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District 4 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7738 Notth Point Road)

N CASE NO. 03-265-A

James A, Wright, Jr.
Petitioner %
' B ook sk ok ok sk sk sk % ok ok e ks

RULING ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter came before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a variance request filed by

James A. Wright, It., owner of the property located at 7738 North Point Road. After a hearing on
the matter, the Petitioner’s request for variance was denied by Order dated February 19, 2003

Mr, Wright appeared at the hearing before me pro se. After receiving my Order, Mr.
Wright filed an appeal of the matter to the Board of Appeals for Baltimote County on March 13,
2003. Thereafter, the Petitioner engaged the services of Venable, Baetjer & Howard 1o represent
him in this matter. His attorneys deemed it more appropriate to ﬁle a Motion for
Reconsideration in the matter thereby preserving the Petitioner’s right of appeal until after a
ruling 1s issued regarding the recm}sideration request.

The Petitioner has additional information which he hopes to bring to the attention of this
Deputy Zoning Commissioner at another public hearing. The Motion for Reconsidetation was
also served on Mr. Wujek, the only citizen who appeared at the hearing, and the Office of
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County,

On March 24, 2003, this office received an answer to the Petitioner’s Motion for

i i
[ A
: r

A
]

' [

it
'Reconsideration filed by the Office of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County. People’s Counsel

- L e T

fiargues in their answer that this office is divested of jurisdiction over the matter, given that an

g' appeal has been filed by this property owner. The Office of People’s Counsel relies on a letter

issued by Zoning Commissioner Lawrence E. Schmidt dated February 27, 2003 in Case No. 03-



t
’

. ~.
179-SPH. 1 disagree with the position of People’s Counsel regarding the ruling of Zoning
Commissioner Schmidt and the manrner in which that ruling applies to the case at hand.

It should be noted that the appeal filed in Case No. 03-179-SPH (Commissioner
Schmidt’s case) was filed by the Office of People’s Counsel and not the Petitioner in that case.
In the case at hand, Mr. Wright, who is the property owner and petitioner, is the same party who
noted an Appeal and filed the Motion for Reconsideration. Given that the party who filed both
the Appeal and the Motion for Reconsideration are one and the same, then it is appropriate to
entertain the Motion for Reconsideration thereby staying the Appeal until such time as a final
ruling is made on the reconsideration request.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this <’ V%day of March, 2003, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Motion for Reconsideration filed by James A. Wright, Jr., owner of the
property located at 7738 North Point Road, shall be set for a public heating at which time
additional testimony and evidence may be offered by the Petitioner and any protestant.

[T IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal filed in this matter shall be stayed until
such time as a final ruling may be made on this Motion for Reconsideration.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petitioner shall be required to post a new sign on

the property evidencing a new hearing date for this matter and shall notify M. Wujek and the

Office of People’s Counsel by letter of the date and time of the new public hearing.

skl tos ey

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

TMK :raj



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner - Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

March 24, 2003

David Karceski, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

P, O. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21285-5517

Re: Ruling on Motions for Reconsideration
Case No. 03-265-A
Property: 7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr, Karceski:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in connection with the Motions for
Reconsideration filed in the above-captioned case.

Very truly yours,

Aty oo co

Timothy M., Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissionert

TMK :raj

Enclosure

c: Mr, James A. Wright, Jr. Mr. Harry Wujek, Jr.
7738 North Point Road 9005 Chesapeake Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21219 Baltimore, MD 21219

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esquire
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 47

Towson, MD 21204

Corne visit the County's Website '
@ Prited with Sovbaan (ok y site at www.co.ba.md.us

_oh Recyclad Paper
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IN RE; PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE DEPUTY
N/S North Point Road; 215° E ¢/line
Willow Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
7t Election District -
15" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7738 North Point Road) -

. * CASE NO. 03-265-A
James A Wright, Jr., Legal Owner

Petitioner(s)
* * * * * % * % o % 3 e

MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION
e AR AL CONSIDERATION

People's Counsel for Baltimore County answers the Motion for Recounsideration, as

follows:

1. Petitioner filed an appeal to the County Board of Appeals on March 14, 2003. See

situation in Kosmakos and Maryland Towing & Recovery Case No.: 03-179-SPH.

Letter is attached.
3. In any event, the petition does not satisfy BCZR 307.1.

WHEREFORE, People's Counsel moves the Motion be dismissed,

/%A 2&%«%&%@

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

nEGRIVED S
* Qe S Doyl
MAR 2 4 2003 %%ROLE S. DEMILIO
- Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47
TDNING COMMISS!ONER ig?;gish;%toznl ;S.r:nue
(410) 887-2188




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

February 27, 2003

Bdward J. Gillis, Esquire

C. Robert Loskot, Esquire
Baltimore County Office of Law
400 Washington Avenue, Room 219
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
No Particular Location

George Kosmakos and Maryland Towing & Recovery — Petitioners
Case No. (03-179-SPH

Dear Messrs. Gillis & Loskot:

You are no doubt aware by now that the Office of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
filed an appeal of my decision on January 15, 2003. The filing of their appeal vests jurisdiction
over this matter with the County’s Board of Appeals. Therefore, I am unable o entertain the
Motion and the Board will ultimately conduct a de novo hearing on this matter in the near future.

Should you have any questions in thig regard, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very {ruly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire :
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 1000, Towson /Md. 21204
Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director, DPDM: People's/Counsel; Case File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

., Prirtad with Soybean Ink
9 an Recyclad Paper
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE DEIMARYZ { 2003
N/S of North Point Road, 215 E

Centerline of Willow Avenue X ZONING Eﬁﬁw
(7738 North Point Road) li du ONER

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7™ Councilmanic District

15" Blection District *
James A. Wright, Jr. * Case No. 03-265-A
Petitioner

e % * ¥ & k 3 s# s

PETITIONER’S MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION

Petitioner James A. Wright, Jr., by Patricia A. Malone and David H. Karceski
with Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP, his attorneys, in accordance with Rule 2(k) of
the Zoning Commissioner’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, files this Motion for
Reconsideration, as follows:

1. Mr. Wright filed a Petition for Variance from Section 431.B.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations requesting approval to park a commercial tractor
cab with a gross vehicle weight in excess of 10,000 lbs. on a residential lot.

2. At the public hearing before the Deputy Zoning Cominissioner, Mr.
Wright explained that he is a self-employed tractor trailer driver, who hauls steel products
from Maryland to Pennsylvania on a daily basts. Mr. Wright requested approval to park
the cab portion only of his tractor trailer on the lot where he lives. See Motion Exhibit 1,
photograph of the truck cab. Mr. Wright’s request was supported by three of his
immediate neighbors.

3. On February 19, 2003, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner issued his

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law wherein he denied the requested relief. In the



opinion, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner cited as reason for his denial the opposition to
the request by Harry Wujek, Jr., who was concerned about Mr. Wright’s entire r1g (cab
with trailer) being parked on the lot for extended periods of time and the detrimental
effect that parking such commercial vehicles would have on the neighborhood.

4, By way of this motion, Mr, Wright asks that the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner reconsider his decision to deny the requested relief as he believes the
relief is justified and can be approved in a manner which would take into account Mr.
Wujek’s concerns. The presence of tractor trailers in the neighborhood and traveling
along North Point Road is neither a new nor an uncommon occurrence. In fact, as Mr.
Wright explained, tractor trailers rigs have been parked on the instant property since
1979, Further, a trucking company, Bauer Trucking Company, 1s located less than one-
quarter mile from Mr. Wright’s house at 2745 Bauers Farm Road. See Motion Exhibit 2,
photographs taken by Mr. Wright, March 18, 2003, of Bauer Trucking Company. Access
to and from the trucking company 1s by way of North Point Road.

5. Mr. Wright’s propetty, which fronts North Point Road, is one acre. As is
indicated from the attached photographs, Mr. Wright’s property is attractive and weli-
kept. See Motion Exhibit 3, photographs taken by Mr. Wright on March 18, 2003, of his
own property and garage. The property includes a garage located in the rear, well off of
North Point Road, which is large enough to house the truck cab,

6. Mr. Wright proposes that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner consider
revising his decision and granting the relief with a resiriction that, from dusk to dawn,

only the cab portion of the tractor trailer shall be permitted to be parked on the property



and that, from dusk to dawn, the cab shall be parked inside of the garage. While, as a
general rule, My, Wright does not park the trailer portion of his truck on the property, he
occasionally does have to return home during the day with the entire rig for varying
periods of time and, therefore, requests that the Deputy Zoning Commissioner not impose
an absolute prohibition with regard to the presence of the entire rig on the property during
the daylight hours, Further, Mr. Wright suggests that this relief be limited to himself
during his ownership of the property.

7. Mr. Wright filed a Notice of Appeal on March 13, 2003, but requests that
the appeal be held until the Deputy Zoning Comimissioner issues a decision on this
motion,

WHEREFORE, Petitioner James A. Wright, Jr. respectfully requests that the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner reconsider his decision of February 19, 2003, and grant the

Petition for Variahce.

Respectfully submitted,

Al K g A/
PATRICIA AMAILONE |

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP
210 Allegheny Avenue

P.O. Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21285-5517
(410) 494-6200

Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

7

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this” ) day of March, 2003, a copy of the

foregoing MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION was matled to Harry Wujek, Jr., 9005
Chesapeake Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21219; and {o Peter Max Zimmerman,

Esquire, People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, Old Courthouse, Room 47, 400

Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204.

7l —

. KARCESKI

TOIDOCS1/157006 vi
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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE DEPUTY

N/S of North Point Road, 215" E
Centerline of Willow Avenue # ZONING COMMISSIONER

(7738 North Point Road)
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7% Councilmanic District

15" Election District #
James A. Wright, Jr. * Case No. 03-265-A
Pefitioner
o
S W L - L M * o o

T _ —— ik el il s

[, James A. Wright, Jr., solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury and upon
personal knowledge that the contents of this Affidavit are true:

L. I am over eighteen years of age and have personal knowledge of the facts

“stated in this Affidavit.

2. I have reviewed the Motion for Reconsideration drafted by Venable,
Baetjer and Howard, LLP, and the exhibits to that motion. I was the person who took the
photographs that have been attached to that motion as exhibits, and I attest that the
photographs accurately depict what is described in the motion as my tractor trailer cab,

my property, and the Bauer Trucking Company on Bauers Farm Road.




Baltimore County f,gllteﬁigfe} %l;?:tlfe courts B
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

February 19, 2003

Mr, James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 03-265-A
Property: 7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Wright:

Enclosed please find the decision tendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Vatiance has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\/M 74 oo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: David Billingsley
Central Drafting & Design, Inc.
601 Charwood Court
Edgewood, MD 21040

- Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
% ‘9 Prinled wlh Soybesn (nk

on Recycled Papor



Petiti®®tor Administ:TBve Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 7738 NORTH FPRINT RQAD
which is presently zoned - 2, A:8.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersiﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cnun‘gy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, haereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

Fo 1 6.1, TO ALLOW THE GROSS YEHICLE WEIGHT FOR A COMMERCIAL
VEHICLE FARKED ON A RES/IOENTIAL LOT 70 EXCEED

/0,000 POUNDS.

of the zonihy regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuiant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

iAW e do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
) JAMES A. WRIGHT JR.

Name - Type or Print " = Nahie - Tyde o7 Brit / - | .
Signature - ~ fﬂ T

_ ) ) 0 ! ",
Address Telephone No. Namel/Type or Print v J QALY
City ~ "State Zip Code Signature T )
Attorney For Petitioner: | 1738 NCATH POINT RD. (44 0) 477- £35]

Address Telephone No

— ] ~ 3 BALTIMORE MO. 21219
Name - Type or Print City - State Zip Code

- - e ‘ . . Representative to be Contacted:
Bignature DAVIY BILLINGSLEY

CENTRAL DRAFTING ANQ O&SIGN, INC.

Company ' Name

L 6O/ CHARWOOD CT. (419)673-8719

Adaj’::.sa L Telephone No. Address Telephone Na.

) EDGEWQQU MO.  7/040

City- , State Zip Code City - T State Zip Code
e SO SRS L = = = s Sl = L —— e = 3oge

A Public Hearlily having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of¥ - e that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulatiqq}lnf Raltimore County and that the property be reposted. '
O
O~ e

e T “Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty
GASm _ Q__:B N 9\{’5' - ﬂ _ Reviewed By _{f_ﬂ B ~ Date /2 b4

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date j2 Jle /s 2 _

{4 4

1. -
iT
’!'-'F::”
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Afﬁda“m Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to thé Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Wen is within the perscnal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare

compatent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat 7 138 N 037?‘@ POINT RQAD

Addrass 1
gALr/MQRE  MO. 21209
Slate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon; which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difficulty): - -

FETITIONER. [S THE OWNER [ OFERATOR OF A TRACTOR
TRAILER AND WISHES TO RARK THE| TRACTOR ONLY ON HIS

PRQPERTY FOR SECURITY AND CONYENIENCE.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required fo provide additional information. ]

Signature
i

JAMES A. YYRIGHT JR. | * .

Name - Type or Print - Nam;a =Type or Print

1
1
s wel ol Wy mmh hp El A BN Bl S gk Wk ol hm wel e pEE el A i AE Gy o an mk o am o am ko el k) ol wel v o ek oy W ol A o gk W o e o g oap B ol ;l--'lﬂﬂ-“--[--lﬁ.ﬂ-'--- --------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this L9 dayof _ MN© ~ 100" hefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared |
JAmel A. walGnt  JR _ ~ B

e Afflant(s} herein, personally known or satistactorily identified to meas such Affiani(s).

1

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal \ , | / | ~

([t S s
LML S L.-"«_.-ﬁ o vt —_
Notary Public™ .
TR (P=y 4
My Commission Expires Lo 2 2908

REV 10/25/01 ;% %/—-;, VA SV o
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A o, ©
Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hersby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information heregin given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at h;g 738 NOATH POINT ROAD
ress

BALTIMORE _ MO._ 21219
y

State - i Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indicate hardship or practical difﬂcu)gr): :

PETITIONER S THE OWNER [ OPERATOR. OF A TRACTOR
TERAILER. AND WISHES TO FARK THE TRACTOR ONLY ON HIS

FRQPERTT FOR SECURITY AND CONYENIENCE.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

Signature

JAMES A. WRIGHT JK.

-

Namae - Type ar ennt

B sl ey A agly S g i e mt dm el ol e el wy mis S owm vk W wl a pE el e b e e ol ok s o w S oyl A R ok ek B gl A S o e g e B e B S o Ay mp o T W S e Wl ek I TR S MmO ad o S LT am W ol oy g o oam  omy wmg oyt mm =R mg wp vl ommk R MR g A )

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this {1 day of Nov |, o9 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid, personally appeared
SAmels A walG J B - N

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily idenfified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal ,

el
77 S B o

Notary Public™ i

My Commission Expires ___

=
105 2/
REV 10/25/01 % %/_,_, I




ZONING DESCRIPTION
7738 NORTH POINT ROAD

Beginning for the same at a poini on the north side of North Point Road (60 feet wide)
said point being distant 215 feet east of the centerline of Willow Avenue (30 feet wide),
thence being all of the 1.00 acre lot shown on the plat entitled * Bauers’ Acre “ recorded

among the plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 44, Folio 129. Centaining 1.00

acre of land more or less.

Being known as 7738 North Point Road and being located in the Fifteenth Election

District, Seventh Councilmanic District of Baltimore County, Maryland.



HEARING

The Zoning Commilssioner
of Baltimore” Counly, by
authority of tha Zoning Act’
and _Regulations of - Baitl-
“more Colnty will hold a

public :hearlng' in Towson. .
Mrylant, on: the property
identiled hefein as follows: |

Cate: #D3-2BB-A -,
7738 North Point Road
N/slds Notth Polnt Road)
215 feet sast enteriing,
Willow Avanus
15th Election Distrlet =~
~ 7th Counclimanle Distrlot
Legal Owner(s): James. A.
Wright, Jr, L
: 141 10
permit the. gross .vehicle.
wal%mt -fots'a  Sommercial
vehicle parkad'on a resk
danfial fot to exceéad 10,000
pouhds, _
Hearng: Wednasday, Feb-
tiiary &, 2003 at 2:00 p.m.
In Roam 106, Baltimora:
Counly Gifice Building, 111
W. chngpppaha Avenilg

LAWHENGE E. SGHMIDT -
Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore Count |

NOTES: {1) Hearlngs are
Handlcapped Accessibls; fof
spaclal’  accommodations
Please Contact tha Zoéning
" Commisslonar's Office. at
(410) 887-4386. |
(2) -For_Information con-
cerning  the  Flle -and/or
. Haarirg, Contact the Zoning
Raview Offica af (41() 887-3301..

JT 17723 Jan. 21 C583716°

Pl—— T

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i

4] w003
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemetit was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of l successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on '{L:l,! 200 D,

M The Jeffersonian

1 Arbutus Times

] Catonsville Times

. Towson Times

3 Owings Mills Times
.J NE Booster/Reporter
« North County News

EEH

{:’ e
N2

\,) '//:{“J

)
A —
ey

LEGAL ADVERTISING

D i
[‘"ﬁa Zu--"é'f ':‘fr £ E[; L“"’? #"’N’—‘_—"




CERTIFICATE @POSTING - 9

RE: CaseNo.. (D3 ~2 65 -A
Petitionet/Developer: JAMES A

(OTLIGAT Tl

Date of Hearing/Closing: _%Léqu___

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111 ¢

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) mquireﬁ by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at,__7 738 MOA 44 Aot 2D

Wikl Nevebippletet e

allishinpie il &
it
-
mmmmﬂﬂmmwm%ﬂW'

The sign(s) were posted on / f 20 /0.3 .
( MontH, Day, Year)

s 2
Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

568G ROBERT BLACK

ettt it et s o
(Printed Name)

1508 Leslie Rd -
“Mmmm
- (Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222

—Cak, Maryland 21222 @
(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 282-7940

SOS Lbod Minciesildird A
(Telephone Number)
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APPEAL SIGN POSTING REQUEST
CASE NO.: 03-265-A
James A, Wright, Jr. - LEGAL OWNERS
7738 North Point Road, Baltimore 21219
15" BLECTION DISTRICT APPEALED: 3/14/2003

ATTACHMENT -- (Plan to accompany Petition — Petitionet’s Exhibit No. 1)

*kkkkkk*COMPLETE AND RETURN BELOW INFORMATION#*%%*

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TO: Baltimore County Board of Appeals
400 Washington Avenue, Room 49
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Kathleen Bianco
Administrator

RE: CaseNo. F — 2654

Petitioner/Developer:

This is to certify that the necessary appeal sign was posted conspicuously on the property

located at; J -
7738 MNapld Prod RA.

The sign wasposted on []Ll oy : 200}’5

By: - W
(Signaturé oI Sign Poster)

CHEY  PrivD

(Printed Name)

4sH /O



Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore Coun
? - ounty . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management | 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

- - s — —— January 2, 2003

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road 215 feet east centerline Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7™ Councilmanic District

L.egal Owner: James A. Wright, Jr.

Administrative_Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds

Hearings:  Wednesday, February 5, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, Baltimore
- County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad:rlh

C: James A. Wright, Jr., 7738 North Point Road, Baltimore 21219
David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, 601 Charwood Ct., Edgewood 21040

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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Director's Office

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

— April 9, 2003

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
oroperty identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road, 215 feet east centerline of Willow Avenue
15" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

l.egal Owner: James Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicle weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds.

Hearings:  Monday, May 12, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosiley Avenue

(’7 AN
et TN - ...va-t fﬁ s BB@I—EHW]E

Arnold Jablon--

Director RIS I SR
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Adirin | BOARD OF APPEALS

C: Robert A. Hoffman, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson
21204
James Wright, Jr., 7738 North Point Road, Baltimore 21219
~-Board of Appeais
Peter M. Zimmerman, People's Counsel

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, APRIL 26, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Priniod wrth Soybean Ink
on Recyclod Paper
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Director’s Office
County Office Building

Baltimore Count
y 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708
— — — April 8, 2003

CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-265-A

7738 North Point Road

N/side North Point Road, 215 feet east centerline of Willow Avenue
15" Election District ~ 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: James Wright, Jr.

Administrative Variance to permit the gross vehicie weight for a commercial vehicle
parked on a residential lot to exceed 10,000 pounds.

Hearings:  Wednesday, May 28, 2003 at 3:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Buiiding, 401 Bosley Avenue
oS
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Arnold Jablof -

Director BALTIMORE COUNTY
el BOARD OF APPEALS

4
1

C: Robert A. Hoffman, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson
21204
James Wright, Jr., 7738 Narth Point Road, Baltimore 21219
Board of Appeals
Peter M. Zimmerman, People's Counsel

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, MAY 13, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886,
(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

~;7C7 Printed with Soybean 1nk
':3(:9 on Recycled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 31, 2003

James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright:

RE: 03-265 Case Number 7738 North Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on 12/3/02.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
infended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly ypurs,
W ‘ w ' 9‘-‘

W. Carl Richards, Jr
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rjc
nclosures

David Billingsley Central Drafting and Design, inc. 601 Charwood Ct.
Edgewood, MD 21040

People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

}: : Printed with Saybean Ink
7 oh Recycled Papet



Parris N, Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Poroat

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /9+3&.07

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of temNo. 2,44 3%
Permits and Development Management

County Ottice Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr, Zahner:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-5435-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ fadL

./r- Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone numberis

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



.imore County Government “

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (410) 8871500

Department of Permits and December 31, 2002
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Step #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Distribution Meeting of December 23, 2002

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by thls Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
requlired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items;

257290
A=

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT, K JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's CQffice
PHONE 887-4881, MS5-1102F

ce: File

Prnied on Recyciad Papet



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: WRobert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Mecting
For December 30, 2002
Item Nos. 257, 258, 259, 260, 261, 262,
203, 204, 265, 266, 267, 268, 270, 271,
272,273,274,275, 276,277, 278, 279,
280,281, 282, 283, 284, 285, 786, 287,
288, 289, and 290

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

ce' Fille

2AC-12-30-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-ALL-01272003
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Maryland Department of Planning

Parree N Glendening Roy W Kienity

Covernor Secretary
Kathleen Kennedy Tonwnsend AMetry Abraoms
J'...a-r- GWJL‘HMJ' f?gpﬁfjr ,Tﬂ I"!}fr.j{}l

December 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

[ 1] West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 1, Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/30/02 re: case numbers 03-257-A, 03-258-
SPHA, 03-259-SPHA, 03-260-A, 03-261-A, 03-262-A, 03-263-A, 03-264-SPH{ 6356;_7:4, 03-

266-XA, 03-267-A, 03-268-A, 03-270-A, 03-271-A, 03-272-A, 03-273-A, 03-274-A,03-275-A.,
03-276-A, 03-277-XA, 03-278-SPH, 03-279-A, 03-280-A, 03-281-SPHA, 03-282-A, 03-283.
SPHA, 03-284-A, 03-285-A, 03-286-A, 03-287-A, 03-288-A, 03-289-A, 03-290-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/26/02. The in Fornmtim} has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.
i

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

AL %J..JU Wz

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

FT, OF 1F|ASTS oo
WEVELDPRIENT Al SENYEY

il — W Pl gy g el e kit g ey
g e sy,

FOU West Proston Street = Suete 1101 ¢ Balremare, Maryband 21201 2365
Telephone: 410,767 4500 « Fone 4107674480  Tolt Free 1877 7676272 « 1Y U seres Munylamd Rolery
Fastorarats s NEIYY e20t0 2ipef e '
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Baltimore County, Maryland

OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN CARQLE S. I."IIEI*..'HLID
People's Counsel Deputy People's Counsel

December 26, 2002

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
401 Bosley Avenue, 4™ Floor 28 . y
Towson, MD 21204 '

Re:  James A. Wright, Jr.
Case # 03-.265-A

Dear Mr. Schmidt:
Please be advised that after review of the Administrative Variance request forwarded to
my office, it is this office's belief that the issue presented in this case cannot be heard as an

Administrative Variance. This case must proceed under the Variance process under BCZR 307,
Enclosed please find a copy of this Administrative Variance request for your review.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,

Dl _
[ d {,ﬂ ‘Jeﬂ‘h—r‘ m 6 j( %/VV\/L—'-W.// ’

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

.*"/ ‘I <
(\ 4 L h::"' DF’" ¢ (:._.,..

Carole S. Demilio
Deputy People's Counsel for Baltimore County
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RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE
VARIANCE

7738 North Point Road; N/side North Point * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Road 215feet east c-line Willow Avenue

15" Election District * FOR
7" Councilmanic District '
Legal Owner(s): James A. Wright, Jr. x BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* (3-265-A
* s’ ¥ sk s * % sk ) * * s *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any
preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent

documentation filed in the case. vy ~.
TS N 0AO SUMm N\ O
PETER MAX/ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Cod s S Do L
CAROLE §. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
rh .
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this &ﬂ day of December, 2002, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to, David Billingsley, Central Drafting & Design, Inc, 601

Charwood Court, Edgewood, MD 21040, Representative for Petitioner(s).

V el [N/{ “\ PFTERMAX?IMMERM
T People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

A
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Baltimore County County Office Building

Director's Office

Departiment of Permits and
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

March 14, 2003

Mr. James A. Wright, Jr.
7738 North FPoint Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Wright:
RE: Case No. 03-265-A, 7738 North Point Road

Please be advised that your appeal of the above-referenced case was filed in this
office on March 14, 2003. All materials relative to the case have been forwarded to the
Baitimore County Board of Appeals (Board).

If you are the person or party taking the appeal, you should notify other similarly
interested parties or persons known to you of the appeal. If you are an attorney of
record, it is your responsibility to notify your client.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call the
Board at 410-887-3180.

Sincerely,

R 1 % ' ;

$ . b [
. T 1-':':1"- ‘Ilh A a :‘T 1""’.&J i'ﬁ #
:?' "~ ;-1.: 'tl._n.* "i - iy

et 4

Arnold Jablon
Director

o«

Ad:rlh

c:. Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM
People's Counsel
David Billingsley, Central Drafting and Design, 601 Charwood Court, Edgewood
21040

Peinteed with Soyt:ean ink
on Recycind Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204



APPEAL

Petition Variance
7738 North Point Road
N/side North Point Road 215 east centerline Willow Avenue
James A. Wright, Jr.- Legal Owner
Case No.: 03-265-A

[5ek £ T
v

‘/Zoning Description of Property

v Notice of Zoning Hearing (January 2, 2003)
/

‘/ Certificate of Posting ( posted by SSG Robert Black) on January 20, 2003

v
4

Petition for Variance (December 3, 2002)

Certification of Publication (The Jeffersonian Issue January 21, 2003)

=ntry of Appearance by People’s Counsel (December 27, 2002)

Petitioner(s) Sign-In Sheet
One Sheet

V4 -
Protestag’:l(e) Sign-Ih Sheet @B@BHMED

4 Citizen(s) Sign-In Sheet

One Sheet MAR 1 7 2003
v Zoning Advisory Committee Comments BB%LATF%%HFE A%%LEJEE

V' Petitioners' Exhibits:
v 1. Plat to accompany Petition for Variance

Vv Protestants' Exhibits:
None

v’ Miscellaneous (Not Marked as Exhibits):

1. Letter from Peter M. Zimmerman
V2. 4 Pictures

v Deputy Zoning Commissioner's/Order (February 19, 2003 - DENIED)

*\/ Notice of Appeal received on March 14, 2003 from James A, Wright, Jr.

FPeople's Counsel of Baltimore County, MS #2010

Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM
James A, Wright, Jr.

7)(‘ JAMES A. WRIGHT, JR. DAVID BILLINGSLEY

7738 NORTH POINT ROAD  cENTRAL DRAFTING AND DESIGN
BALTIMORE MD 21219 601 CHARWOOD COURT
Petitioner/Appellant EDGEWOOD, MD 21040

' HARRY WUJECK, JR.
JE 9005 CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21219

Li



Case No. 03-265-A James A. Wright, Jr. — Legal Owner
7738 Notth Point Road

RE: 2/19/03 denial of variance request by D.Z.C. (To allow a truck with GVW in
excess of 10,000 1bs to be parked on Petitioner’s residential lot)

NOTE:

2/19/63 — Variance relief denied by D.Z.C.

3/14/03 — Appeal filed by James Wright, Petitioner
3/17/03 — File received from PDDM on appeal

Additional informatosn:
Petitioner’s Motion for Reconsideration filed by Venable (Malone and Karceski); also request stay of appeal

3/24/03 — Answer to Motion for Reconsideration filed by People’s Counsel

3/24/03 — Ruling on Motion issued by D.Z.C, - set for public hearing; additional testimony /evidence to be presented; property
to be posted with new hearing date

4/09/03 — Notice of Zoning Hearing issued

5/12/03 - Hearing before D.Z.C @ 2 p.m NOTE: Hearing held on 5/28/03

NOTE: WHEN SCHEDULING THIS FILE - CHECK ON FINAL OUTCOME OF ABOVE; ALL MATTERS
RELATIVE TO THIS CASE TO BE SCHEDULED AT THE SAME TIME IN INTEREST OF JUDICIAL ECONOMY,

9/29/03 — Copy from Dep PC of 5/29/03 decision {ssued by the D.Z.C. — relief granted with restrictions — no appeal filed from
this decision. T/C to Counsel for Petitioner — can earlier appeal be dismissed?
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10/24/03 — Letter from David H. Karceski — appeal withdrawn from earlier D.Z.C. decision (include in Order of Dismissal that
the matter was resolved in a later decision issued by the 13.Z.C. on Motion for Reconsideration.
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10/27/03 — Letter to Mr, Karceski — acknowledging receipt of his 10/24/03 letter; also that, with the issuance of the DZC’s
Order on Motion for Reconsideration issued 5/29/03 (no appeal; relief granted), this file is now closed; to be returned
to PDM; 5/29/03 Order of the DZC 18 the final Order in this matter.,
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County FBoard of Appeals of Baltimare County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

October 27, 2003

David H. Karceski, Esquire
VENABLE, LLP

210 Allegheny Avenue

PO Box 5517

Towson, MD 21285-5517

RE: In the Matter of: James A. Wright, Jr. - Petitioner
Case No. 03-265-A

Dear Mr. Karceski:

This office is in receipt of your letter dated October 24, 2003 noting a dismissal of the March 14,
2003 appeal filed in the subject matter from the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner dated
February 19, 2003,

In light of the fact that an Order on Motion for Reconsideration was issued by the Deputy Zoning
Comumussioner on May 29, 2003, in which the requested relief was granted and from which no appeal was
taken, we are closing the Board’s file and returning it to the Department of Permits and Development
Management. ‘The Board’s docket will be noted that the May 29, 2003 decision of the Deputy Zoning
Commuisstoner 1s the final order in this matter and that the file has been closed.

Should you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to call me at 410-887-3180.

Sincerely,

O{/Q,HLA-M—-«-—QIM

Ka hleen C. Bianco
Administrator

C: James A, Wright, Jr.
David Billingsley, Central Drafting and Design
Office of People’s Counsel
Timothy M. Kotroco, Ditector /PDM

¥
; Printed with Soybean Ink
oh Hacycled Paper



. 210 Allegheny Avenue Telephone 410-494-6200 www.venable.com
EN ABLE Post Office Box 5517 Facsimile 410-821-0147
LLP Towson, Maryland 21285-5517
(410) 494-6285 ditkarceski@venabie.com
October 24, 2003
HAND-DELIVERED

Lawrence M. Stahl, Chairman
County Board of Appeals

for Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 49
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: (Case No. 03-265-A
7738 North Point Road

Dear Mr. Stahl:

On behalf of James A. Wright, Jr., please note a dismissal of the appeal filed in the
above-captioned case,

Very truly yours,

avid H. Karceski

DHK/bl

cc: Mr. James A. Wright, Jr.
TO1DOCS/DHKO1/4 171429 v

MARYLAND  VIRGINIA  WASIHINGTON, DC



James A Wright Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore Maryland 21219
410 477-6351

County Board of Appeals
409 Washington Ave.
Room 49

Towson Maryland 21204

Dear County Board of Appeals

[ James Wright, live at 7738 North Point Road. Property owner ot

the referenced case # 03-265-A, notes an appeal to the County
Board of Appeals. I am enclosing a copy of the order in case # 03-
265-A

Thank You
James A. Wright Jr.

f/w&//

arch 13, 2003

PECEIVE]

BALTIMORE GOUNTY
ROARD OF APPEALS



James A Wright Jr.
7738 North Point Road
Baltimore Maryland 21219
410 477-6351

Arnold Jablon

County Office Building

1st Floor 111 West Chesapeake Ave.
Towson Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon

I James Wright, live at 7738 North Point Road. Property owner of

the referenced case # 03-265-A, notes an appeal to the County
Board of Appeals. I am enclosing a copy of the order in case # 03-

265-A

Thank You
James A. Wright Jr.

k]

arch 13, 2003

RECEIVED
MAR 1 4 2003

Per-.}?{l.. .
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